JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

FACILITY SERVICES
School or Department

APRIL 22, 2025 Date

Items for Bid: PARKING LOT ADDITION AT WEST JORDAN HIGH SCHOOL

Solicitation: 25KP20-Rebid

Total Awarded Expenditure: \$770,410.29

BIDDERS

1.	Acme Construction	\$855,390.00
2.	Arnell-West, Inc.	\$782,970.00
3.	Black Forest Paving	\$770,410.29
4.	England Construction	\$2,218,220.00
5.	Mahas Construction	\$1,080,000.00
6.	Peckham Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$835,338.81

Purpose: To provide an additional parking area for portables while West Jordan High School is being

remodeled.

BUDGET: West Jordan High School Remodel

BID SELECTED: Black Forest Paving

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Purchasing recommends awarding the contract to Black Forest Paving as they are the lowest responsive and responsible bidder that complies with the specifications, terms, and conditions of the bid.

Director o	f Purchasing	3	